

STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2673**, as amended by House Committee, on page 6, in line 38, by striking "of social and rehabilitation services" and inserting "for children and families";

On page 7, in line 12, by striking "juvenile justice authority" and inserting "department of corrections";

On page 12, in line 18, after "medication" by inserting ", or a physician assistant who has authority to dispense prescription-only drugs in accordance with subsection (b) of K.S.A. 65-28a08, and amendments thereto";

On page 15, in line 24, by striking "supervising" and inserting "responsible";

On page 21, in line 31, by striking "non-person" and inserting "severity level 10, nonperson";

On page 44, in line 15, by striking "class C misdemeanor" and inserting "severity level 10, nonperson felony. In addition, violation of this section may subject a person to civil fines and assessment of reasonable costs of investigation and prosecution";

On page 45, in line 21, by striking "state"; also in line 21, by striking "of healing"; in line 22, by striking "arts"; in line 23, by striking "state"; also in line 23, by striking "of healing arts";

On page 55, in line 4, after "dispenses" by inserting ", or a physician assistant who has authority to dispense prescription-only drugs in accordance with subsection (b) of K.S.A. 65-28a08, and amendments thereto";

On page 57, in line 1, by striking "supervising" and inserting "responsible"

_____ District.